Form **PTO-1594**

102734371	

RE

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	34371 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ OtherTermination of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nabi Biopharmaceuticals Internal Address: Street Address: 5800 Park of Commerce Bouleven N.W. City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487 Individual(s) citizenship 33487 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 3/26/04	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule	See attached Schedule
Additional number(s) att	ached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yolanda Lyle	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_590
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accedunt
Street Address:World Trade Center West	8. Deposit account number:
155 Seaport Boulevard	141449
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	7:55
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Renee' Diana Sanft	DAN 4/26/04
	unature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and document:

04/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000001 1060588

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 550.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0910

NABI TRADEMARK SCHEDULE UNITED STATES

Trademark	Date Filed/Registered	Serial No./Registration No.
H-BIG	3/8/77	1,060,588
NABI + DESIGN	2/23/88	1,477,531
SERO-HBV	12/22/98	2,213,350
SERO-HCV	9/8/98	2,188,481
VIROSURE	1/13/98	2,129,447
NABI	3/1/88	1,478,235
STAPHVAX	4/6/99	2,236,907
PEDI-PAK	8/18/87	1,453,101
CYTERA		76/348,604
CIVACIR		76/348,603
ALSTAPH		76/348,659
NABI + DESIGN	12/21/99	2,302,568
NICVAX		76/449,988
HYPERGAM		76/475,642
HYPERGAM B		76/475,779
NABI HEPATITIS B IMMUNE		75/589,978
GLOBULIN		
ENTEROVAX		75/635,451
SERO-HIV	1/25/00	2,311,042
NABI-HB	10/15/02	2,635,779
ZOHEPTA B		75/914,926
ZEUTREX		75/915,735
WINRHO	4/19/88	1,484,984
ALOPRIM	4/30/03	2,565,678

9477547.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0911

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, a Delaware corporation ("NABI") had granted to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation (the "Bank") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2003, by and between NABI and the Bank; and

WHEREAS, notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2003, Reel 002798, Frame 0827; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned Security Interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of this <u>215th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Dated: 3/26/04

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

Ву:____

Name:

Title:

DENN.S J.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0912